
RESOLUTION 2001-~~ 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Complex & Courthouse fund has received 

draw# 3 from SunTrust Bank $20,000,000 Revenue Note, Series 2000. These proceeds 

are to be used for the construction of the new County Complex. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget for the 

Capital Projects-Complex & Courthouse Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

May , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
65198712-384091 

APPROPRIATION 
65198712-562010 

REVENUE 
65235523-384091 

APPROPRIATION 
65235523-562010 
65235523-562212 
65235523-562252 
65235523-562258 
65235523-562269 
65235523-562272 
65235523-562310 
65235523-562001 

Courthouse-New & Records 

Architect-Spillis Candela 

New Detention Facility 

Architect-Clemons & Rutherford 
Clearing & Grubbing 
McCranie Eng. Task 2 
McCranie Eng. Reproduction 
McCranie Eng. PHI Task 20 
McCranie Eng. Repod Task 20 
Michael A. Berg & Assoc 
Building -Misc. 

$ 97,870 

$97,870 

$484,170 

$250,000 
$6,000 
$4000 
$ 1,150 
$560 
$400 
$ 1,000 
$ 221,060 

ADOPTED this __ 1_4t_h __ day of_;__M_a_Y ___ , 2001. 

ATTEST: 


