RESOLUTION 2001-77/

WHEREAS the Capital Projects – Complex & Courthouse fund has received draw # 3 from SunTrust Bank \$20,000,000 Revenue Note, Series 2000. These proceeds are to be used for the construction of the new County Complex.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget for the Capital Projects-Complex & Courthouse Fund.

BE IT THERE	FORE resolved by the Board of Coun	ty Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in 1	regular session, duly assembled on	the 14th day of
, 200	I the following budget amendment pu	ırsuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) b	e adopted:	
REVENUE		
65198712-384091	Courthouse-New & Records	\$ 97,870
APPROPRIATION		
65198712-562010	Architect-Spillis Candela	\$ 97,870
REVENUE		
65235523-384091	New Detention Facility	\$ 484,170
APPROPRIATION		
65235523-562010	Architect-Clemons & Rutherford	\$ 250,000
65235523-562212	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 6,000
65235523-562252	McCranie Eng. Task 2	\$ 4000
65235523-562258	McCranie Eng. Reproduction	\$ 1,150
65235523-562269	McCranie Eng. PHI Task 20	\$ 560
65235523-562272	McCranie Eng. Repod Task 20	\$ 400
65235523-562310	Michael A. Berg & Assoc	\$ 1,000
65235523-562001	Building - Misc.	\$ 221,060
ADOPTED this	14th day of May ,	2001.
• .	(,	

ATTEST: